# **Local Government Act 1995**

# TOWN OF COTTESLOE



**Dogs Amendment Local Law 2024** 

#### **LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995**

### TOWN OF COTTESLOE

# **Dogs Amendment Local Law 2024**

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other relevant powers, the Town of Cottesloe resolved on xxx to make the following local law.

# **Part 1 - Preliminary**

# 1.1 Citation

This local law may be cited as the Town of Cottesloe Dogs Amendment Local Law 2023.

#### 1.2 Commencement

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

## 1.3 Principal Local Law amended

This local law amends the Town of Cottesloe Dogs Local Law as published in the *Government Gazette* on 4 August 2023.

# Part 2 – Principal Local Law Amended

# 2.1 Clause 3.3(1)(a)(ii) amended

Clause 3.3(1)(a)(ii) is amended by replacing the word "affectively" with the word "effectively".

# 2.2 Clause 3.4(a) amended

Clause 3.4(a) is amended by replacing the words "Clause 3.33" with the words "Clause 3.3".

# 2.3 Clause 3.4(b) amended

Clause 3.4(b) is amended by inserting the word "application" after the word "proposed".

# 2.4 Clause 6.4 amended

Clause 6.4 is amended by replacing the word "Schedule" with the words "Schedule 1".

Dated: 12 December 2023

The Common Seal of the Town of Cottesloe was affixed by the authority of a resolution of council in the presence of:

Lorraine Young Mayor	Matthew Scott Chief Executive Officer